

SC No. 166/18
FIR NO. 314/17, P.S. - Bawana
U/s. 182/199/120B/201/306/420/34 IPC

State Vs. Sandeep @ Raju @ Ors.

06.06.2018

Present : Sh. V.K. Negi, Ld Addl P.P for the State.
Accused Sandeep @ Raju is produced from JC.
Accused Lokesh Goyal is present on bail.
Sh. Ritesh Bahri, Ld. Counsel for accused Lokesh Goyal.
ACP Sourabh Chandra alongwith Inspector Dharam Dev, SHO,
PS Bawana, First IO, ASI Narender and Second IO SI
Dhirender Singh.

A report has been filed on behalf of DCP (Rohini) seeking his personal exemption. Request allowed, in the interest of justice.

Status report has been filed on behalf of SHO, PS Bawana stating:

“That in compliance of order dated 21.05.2018 the subsequent opinion in r/o cause of death deceased Pappu in regard to PM report Dr. Narayan Dabas and subsequent opinion report given by Dr. Vijay Dhankar has been worded to specialist appointed medical report MAMC New Delhi, subsequent opinion with respect to ligature material (gamcha) is yet to be optend (sic) some more time may be allow to file the supplementary challan”.

In these circumstances, ACP Bawana seeks at least one month's time for compliance of the same. Time granted, in the interest of justice.

Put up for further proceedings / consideration on charge(s) on 19.07.2018.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
06.06.2018