

SC No. 166/18  
FIR NO. 314/17, P.S. - Bawana  
U/s. 182/199/120B/201/306/420/34 IPC

**State Vs. Sandeep @ Raju @ Ors.**

**19.07.2018**

Present : Sh. Virender Kharta, Ld Addl P.P for the State with IO/SI  
Dhirendra Singh.

Accused Sandeep @ Raju is produced from JC.

Accused Lokesh Goyal is present on bail.

Sh. Ritesh Bahri, Ld. Counsel for accused Lokesh Goyal.

Sh. A. K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Sandeep @ Raju.

The IO has filed subsequent opinion taken from the  
Medical Board. Copy is supplied to Ld. Defence counsels.

Now to come up for consideration on the point of charge(s)  
and the report filed by the IO on 23.08.2018. IO to appear on the  
next date of hearing.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi  
**19.07.2018**