

SC No. 166/18
FIR NO. 314/17, P.S. - Bawana
U/s. 182/199/120B/201/306/420/34 IPC

State Vs. Sandeep @ Raju @ Ors.

10.12.2018

Present : Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld Addl P.P (Substitute) for the state.

Both accused persons are present on bail.

Sh. Gopal Kishan Mangla, proxy counsel for the accused
Lokesh Goyal.

The proxy counsel for the accused Lokesh seeks adjournment on the ground that due to illness, the main counsel is not available today. The counsel for the other accused is also not present. Moreover, regular additional PP for the State is also on leave today. Substitute Addl. PP submits that in the absence of regular Addl. PP, he is not able to address arguments on the point of charge(s), as he has not gone through the file. In these compelling circumstances, adjournment is granted in the interest of justice.

Put up for arguments on the point of charge(s) on
14.03.2019. IO be also summoned for next date of hearing.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
10.12.2018