

SC No. 166/18
FIR NO. 314/17, P.S. - Bawana
U/s. 182/199/120B/201/306/420/34 IPC

State Vs. Sandeep @ Raju @ Ors.

14.03.2019

Present : Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld Addl P.P for the state.

Both accused persons are present on bail.

Sh. Ritesh Bahri, Ld. Counsel for the accused Lokesh Goel.

Sh. A. K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Sandeep @ Raju.

IO Inspector Dhirender Singh.

It is stated by Ld. Addl. PP for the State that the preliminary investigations had been done by ASI Narender Singh, whose assistance would also be required in this case.

In these circumstances, let ASI Narender Singh be also summoned for the NDOH.

IO Inspector Dhirender Singh is also directed to appear on the NDOH along with laptop to play alleged CD in the Court. Summons be also sent to him to remind the NDOH.

Put up for arguments on the point of charge(s) on 29.04.2019.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
14.03.2019