

SC No. 166/18
FIR NO. 314/17, P.S. - Bawana
U/s. 182/199/120B/201/306/420/34 IPC

State Vs. Sandeep @ Raju @ Ors.

29.04.2019

Present : Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld Addl P.P for the state.

Both accused persons are present on bail.

Ms. Pooja Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the accused Lokesh Goel.

Sh. A. K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Sandeep @ Raju.

IO Inspector Dhirender Singh along with ASI Narender.

It is stated by Ld. Addl. PP for the State that the concerned CCTV footage is running into four hours recorded on four separate CDs from 9:00 pm of 03.04.2017 to 9:00 am of 04.04.2017 and he has only seen one-fourth ($\frac{1}{4}$) of the same and he would be able to address arguments on the point of charge(s) only after seeing the complete CDs and transcript of the relevant events of the said CDs which is under the process of being prepared by the IO. Adjournment not opposed. Granted in the interest of justice.

Put up for arguments on the point of charge(s) on 29.05.2019.

IO Inspector Dhirender Singh is also directed to appear on the NDOH along with laptop to play alleged CD in the Court. Summons be also sent to him to remind the NDOH.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
29.04.2019