

SC No. 166/18
FIR NO. 314/17, P.S. - Bawana
U/s. 182/199/120B/201/306/420/34 IPC

State Vs. Sandeep @ Raju @ Ors.

29.05.2019

Present : Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld Addl P.P (Substitute) for the state.

Both accused persons are present on bail.

IO Inspector Dhirender Singh along with ASI Narender.

Both the police officials have appeared along with laptop, however, the regular Addl. PP for the State, posted in this Court is on leave today and the substitute Addl. PP submits that since he has not gone through the file, therefore, he will not be able to address arguments today. Not opposed. Allowed in the interest of justice.

Put up for arguments on the point of charge(s) on 02.08.2019.

IO Inspector Dhirender Singh and ASI Narender are directed to appear on the NDOH along with laptop to play alleged CD in the Court. Summons be also sent to them to remind the NDOH.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
29.05.2019