

SC No. 166/18
FIR NO. 314/17, P.S. - Bawana
U/s. 182/199/120B/201/306/420/34 IPC

State Vs. Sandeep @ Raju @ Ors.

02.08.2019

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state.

Both accused persons are present on bail.

Ms. Pooja Gupta, Id. Counsel for the accused Lokesh Goel.

Inspector Dhirender Singh.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State submits that he needs some instructions from the IO as also he wants to see the CCTV footage of the incident, which is absolutely necessary for addressing arguments on the point of charge(s) in the present case qua the prosecution.

Inspector Dhirender Singh is bound down for the next date of hearing. However, to remind him the NDOH, he be also summoned along with IO ASI Narender to appear on the NDOH along with laptop to play alleged CD in the Court.

Put up for arguments on the point of charge(s) on 23.09.2019.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
02.08.2019