

SC No. 166/18
FIR NO. 314/17, P.S. - Bawana
U/s. 182/199/120B/201/306/420/34 IPC

State Vs. Sandeep @ Raju @ Ors.

14.01.2020

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state.

Both accused Sandeep @ Raju and Lokesh Goyal are in person with counsels.

IO Inspector Dharendra Singh in person.

It is submitted that both accused could not appear on last date because Bar was on strike.

Both accused are warned to be careful in future. Bailable warrants issued against them are cancelled subject to fine of Rs.200/- each. Fine paid.

IO has filed the summary of the events as per CDR. Copy supplied to the accused persons.

Part arguments heard on the point of charge.

Put up for further arguments on the point of charge and for perusal of the CD on **24.02.2020**.

Both IOs Inspector Dharendra Singh and ASI Narender are directed to be present.

(Munish Markan)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
14.01.2020