

SC No. 166/18  
FIR NO. 314/17, P.S. - Bawana  
U/s. 182/199/120B/201/306/420/34 IPC

**State Vs. Sandeep @ Raju @ Ors.**

**22.07.2020**

**As per the office No. 373/Estt./E-1/DHC dated 23.03.20 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi & Order No. D&SJ (N)/ Sectt./RC/2020/12183-12228 dated 23.03.2020 of North District Rohini Court and in the light of directions contained vide order No. 159/RG/DHC/2020 dated 25.03.2020 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi qua lock down / suspension of work of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi & courts subordinate thereto w.e.f. 24.03.2020, all the cases including bail matters/injunction matters / any matters pertaining to North District are adjourned en-bloc for the next date of hearing as per the table directed to computer branch for updation of cause list in CIS Server.**

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state.

Both accused Sandeep @ Raju and Lokesh Goyal are absent.

The case is fixed for arguments on the charge.

Date is requested by Ld. Counsels for both the accused persons as he submits that neither the parties are in touch with them nor they have the judicial file with them.

In these circumstances, put up on **23.09.2020** for arguments on charge.

**(Rakesh Kumar-III)**  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi  
**22.07.2020**