

SC No. 166/18  
FIR NO. 314/17, P.S. - Bawana  
U/s. 182/199/120B/201/306/420/34 IPC

**State Vs. Sandeep @ Raju @ Ors.**

**08.11.2021**

**As per the directions contained in the Letter No. 798/RG/DHC/2021 dated 29.10.2021 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, 1/4th of the Courts have been opened for physical hearing and in view of the Order bearing no. 32941-33005/PD&SJSecc./Covid/North/RC/2021 dated 29.10.2021 of Ld. District & Session Judge (North District), Rohini, Delhi, 3/4th of the Judicial Officials are directed to hold the court physically while others hold the court through virtual mode w.e.f. 01.11.2021 till 20.11.2021.**

**Today is the physical hearing day of this court and hence the present matter is taken up physically today.**

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state.

Both accused Sandeep @ Raju and Lokesh Goyal are present.

Ms. Pooja Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused Lokesh Goyal.

Sh. A. K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Sandeep @ Raju.

Case is fixed for arguments on the charge.

Date is requested by Ld. Counsels for both the accused persons for arguments on charge.

At joint request, put up for arguments on charge on **22.12.2021**.

**(Rakesh Kumar-III)**  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi  
**08.11.2021**