

SC 166/2018
STATE Vs. SANDEEP @ RAJU AND OTHERS
FIR No. 314 /2017
P.S. Bawana

21.02.2023

Present:- None for the State.

Both accused in person on bail.

Ms. Pooja Gupta, Id. Counsel for accused Lokesh
Goyal.

Mr. A.K. Singh, Id. Counsel for accused Sandeep @
Raju.

Request has been sent by the IO for today. As such,
regular Addl. PP deputed in this court is on leave today and Id.
Substitute is busy in some other court.

Put up for consideration of the charge on **10.04.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
21.02.2023