

SC 166/2018
STATE Vs. SANDEEP @ RAJU AND OTHERS
FIR NO. 314 /2017
PS Bawana

04/07/2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Kumar Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Ms. Pooja, Ld. Counsel for accused Lokesh Goel.

Sh. A. K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Sandeep @ Raju.

Part arguments on the point of charge heard.

In the wake of order dated 21/05/2018 passed by the Ld. Predecessor of this Court, assistance of the IO is required alongwith the CCTV Footage / CD containing the same.

IO is directed to bring CCTV Footage / CD containing the same alongwith the laptop on the next date of hearing.

The concerned IO be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up framing of charge on 11/09/2023.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/04/07/2023