

SC 166/2018
STATE Vs. SANDEEP @ RAJU AND OTHERS
FIR No. 314 /2017
P.S. Bawana

01.12.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Both accused in person on bail.

Ms. Pooja Gupta, Id. Counsel for accused Lokesh
Goyal.

IO is not present.

Fresh notice be issued to the IO with directions to
bring the CCTV footage/CD in terms of order dated 04.07.2023
for the next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on the point of charge on

19.01.2024

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
01.12.2023