

IA. No. 1/2024 in SC No. 166/18
State Vs. Sandeep @ Raju
FIR No. 314/2017
PS Bawana

01.02.2024

This is an application for release of surety document, moved on behalf of applicant Lokesh Goel.

Present:- Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Ms. Pooja Gupta, Ld. Counsel for applicant through VC.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the applicant seeks permission of the Court to withdraw the present application.

Ld. Counsel for applicant undertakes to send an email in this regard during the course of the day.

Heard.

In view of the submissions of Ld. Counsel for the applicant, the present application is dismissed as withdrawn.

Application is disposed off accordingly.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/01.02.2024