

SC 166/2018
STATE Vs. SANDEEP @ RAJU AND OTHERS
FIR NO. 314 /2017
PS Bawana

10.04.2024

Present:- Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Sandeep @ Raju in person on bail.

Accused Lokesh Goyal stands discharged vide order dated 19.01.2024.

Yet another adjournment is sought by accused to address arguments on the point of charge as his counsel is not available today.

In the interest of justice, one opportunity is granted.

At request, put up for arguments on the point of charge on **25.07.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
10.04.2024