

SC No. 166/2018
STATE Vs. SANDEEP @ RAJU AND OTHERS
FIR No. 314/2017
PS (Bawana)

25.08.2025

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Sandeep @ Raju is on bail, in person.

No adverse order is being passed today *as lawyers abstaining from work today due to strike.*

Put up for arguments on charge on 10.10.2025.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
25.08.2025