

SC 166/2018
STATE Vs. SANDEEP @ RAJU AND OTHERS
FIR NO. 314/2017
PS Bawana

01.06.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused in person on bail.

Sh. A.K. Singh, ld. Counsel for accused.

IO Retd. SI Narender in person.

PW Ram Narayan and ASI Rakesh in person but discharged unexamined and it is submitted by ld. Counsel that he has rush to Tis Hazari Court in an urgent matter. They be summoned afresh through IO/SHO concerned, for the next date of hearing.

Notice be also issued to IO and MHC(M) for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **01.09.2026**.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
01.06.2026